PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.	08/06/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emergent Respiratory Products, Inc.
Street Address:	5130 East La Palma
Internal Address:	Suite 208
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7066175			
Application Number:	10313526			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 621-0200

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melinda M. Lothes, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East Ninth Street
Address Line 2: 3200 National City Center
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028897.000027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melinda M. Lothes

Total Attachments: 1

source=Venture Lending Release#page1.tif

PAIENI

7066

500825099 REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0814

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN	Т					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	•					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]						
DEBBIE HERNANDEZ (4) - 408-436-8577 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
(Valle and Address)	_					
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.	VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV INC					
2010 NORTH FIRST STREET						
SUITE 310		FILING NUMBER: 0871678857				
SAN JOSE CA 95131		FILING DATE: 8/6/2008				
DIDECT 26604 CA		THIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT REFLECTS THE INFORMATION AS				
DIRECT-30094 CA	DIRECT-36694 CA TRANSMITTED TO					
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		THE ABOVE SPA		OR FILING OFFICE USE S FINANCING STATEMENT		
057025115713 4/29/2005			m to t	pe filed [for record] (or record) AL ESTATE RECORDS.		
2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is	erminated with resp	ect to security interest(s) of the S	Secured Pa	rty authorizing this Terminati	on Statement,	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	with respect to se	curity interest(s) of the Secured	Party auth	orizing this Continuation Sta	atement is	
committee for the additional period provided by applicable law.						
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and ad		The second secon				
 AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debth Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in itel 	or <u>or</u> Secured	Party of record. Check only on	e of these	two boxes.		
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also (name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or naw address (if address change) in		ELETE name: Give record name	n n	DD name: Complete item 7a	or 7b. and also	
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	nitem 7cto	be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ite	DD name: Complete item 7a m 7c; also complete items 7	d-7g (if applicable).	
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR EMERGENT RESPIRATORY PRODUCTS 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME						
OD. INDIVIDUAL 5 LAS I NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:						
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					***************************************	
08						
75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 17e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f JUDISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	7= ODC	AND TATEONIAL ID 6 17		
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	71.00111001011014	OF ORGANIZATION	/g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any		
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.					NONE	
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral	description, or description	cribe collateral assigned.				
	•					
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEN adds collateral or adds the authorizing Polyton, or if this is a Tambatica substitute to the substitute of the	DMENT (name of	assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is	an Amendment authorized b	y a Debtor which	
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	a Debior, check her	and enter name of DEBT	OH author	nzing this Amendment.		
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX	
		i				
10, OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						
CA-EMERG RESP-UCC TERM						

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0815